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Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Cummings, Maxwell         12 Gah. Lincoln           10.88      10.97q  3
  2 Keith, Trinity            12 Marion Harding         10.90      11.09q  4
  3 Kilburn, Mekhi            12 Northland              10.75      11.10q  1
  4 Shahid, Makai             12 Gah. Lincoln           10.75      11.25q  2
  5 Owusu-Ansah, Joseph       11 New Albany             11.40      11.30q  3
  6 Barker, Chris             12 Granville              10.97      11.39q  4
  7 Michel, Brandon           12 Wester. Central                   11.44q  2
  8 Heflin, Micah             10 The Plains Athens      11.55      11.55q  1
  9 Jones, Caden              11 Marion Harding         11.40      11.57   2
 10 Green, Tyree              10 Reynoldsburg           11.28      11.61   2
 11 Smith, Josiah             11 Reynoldsburg           11.53      11.63   1
 12 Wingo, Jamal              12 Canal Winchester       11.50      11.64   4
 13 Sutton, Anthony            9 The Plains Athens      11.44      11.65   4
 14 Moore, AJ                 11 Carroll Bloo           11.35      11.72   1
 14 Liu, Ezra                 11 Upper Arlington        11.99      11.72   3
 16 Ahmed, Rashid             12 Wester. Central        11.45      11.74   4
 17 Chindavong, Jayden         9 Upper Arlington        11.50      11.77   2
 18 Teeter-Rodriguez, Gabe     9 New Albany             11.67      11.91   2
 19 McFadden, Will            12 St. Charles            11.85      11.93   3
 20 France, Caden             12 Tri-Valley             11.30      11.93   1
 21 Jones, Aj                 12 Granville              12.09      12.10   2
 22 Listermann, Landyn        12 Marietta               12.23      12.30   1
 23 Harris, Dante             12 St. Charles            12.49      12.47   3
 24 Davis, Kameron            11 Newark                 12.16      12.61   1
 25 McClain, Kaleb            11 Newark                 12.93      12.84   4
 26 Metzler, Ian              12 Canal Winchester       11.46      12.88   3
 27 Hollingsworth, Braiden    10 Marietta               13.10      13.26   4

Boys 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Kilburn, Mekhi            12 Northland              11.10      10.94   10
  2 Cummings, Maxwell         12 Gah. Lincoln           10.97      10.96    8    10.955
  3 Shahid, Makai             12 Gah. Lincoln           11.25      10.96    6    10.958
  4 Keith, Trinity            12 Marion Harding         11.09      11.18    5
  5 Heflin, Micah             10 The Plains Athens      11.55      11.29    4
  6 Barker, Chris             12 Granville              11.39      11.30    3
  7 Michel, Brandon           12 Wester. Central        11.44      11.31    2
  8 Owusu-Ansah, Joseph       11 New Albany             11.30      11.32    1
Preliminaries
  9 Jones, Caden              11 Marion Harding         11.57
 10 Green, Tyree              10 Reynoldsburg           11.61
 11 Smith, Josiah             11 Reynoldsburg           11.63
 12 Wingo, Jamal              12 Canal Winchester       11.64
 13 Sutton, Anthony            9 The Plains Athens      11.65
 14 Moore, AJ                 11 Carroll Bloo           11.72
 14 Liu, Ezra                 11 Upper Arlington        11.72
 16 Ahmed, Rashid             12 Wester. Central        11.74
 17 Chindavong, Jayden         9 Upper Arlington        11.77
 18 Teeter-Rodriguez, Gabe     9 New Albany             11.91
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....Boys 100 Meter Dash
 19 McFadden, Will            12 St. Charles            11.93
 20 France, Caden             12 Tri-Valley             11.93
 21 Jones, Aj                 12 Granville              12.10
 22 Listermann, Landyn        12 Marietta               12.30
 23 Harris, Dante             12 St. Charles            12.47
 24 Davis, Kameron            11 Newark                 12.61
 25 McClain, Kaleb            11 Newark                 12.84
 26 Metzler, Ian              12 Canal Winchester       12.88
 27 Hollingsworth, Braiden    10 Marietta               13.26

Boys 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Hronek, Cullen            12 Wester. Central        21.90      22.41q  4
  2 Pizzico, Andrew           12 Gah. Lincoln           21.84      22.53q  4
  3 Kilburn, Mekhi            12 Northland              21.79      22.62q  3
  4 Shahid, Makai             12 Gah. Lincoln           21.59      22.65q  1
  5 Tisdale, Jacob            10 Canal Winchester       22.59      22.69q  2
  6 Barker, Chris             12 Granville              21.65      22.79q  2
  7 Keith, Trinity            12 Marion Harding         22.67      22.86q  1
  8 Sutton, Anthony            9 The Plains Athens      23.45      23.21q  3
  9 Martino, Karson           11 Canal Winchester       22.61      23.29   1
 10 Tillman, Mackenzie        11 Reynoldsburg           23.29      23.30   4
 11 Bussewitz, Brennaa        10 New Albany                        23.32   3
 12 Dufrenot, Karl             9 Upper Arlington        23.30      23.35   4
 13 Smith, Josiah             11 Reynoldsburg           23.20      23.38   2
 14 Zarick, Andrew            10 St. Charles            23.66      23.56   2
 15 Blank, Joey               12 Upper Arlington        23.69      23.67   1 23.662
 16 Teeter-Rodriguez, Gabe     9 New Albany             24.48      23.67   3 23.668
 17 Juillet, Hanania          11 Wester. Central                   23.68   3
 18 Gebczyk, Caden            11 Marietta               23.26      23.69   3
 19 Faggs, Kamrin              9 Marion Harding         24.29      24.16   4
 20 Smith, Tafari             11 The Plains Athens      23.89      24.74   1
 21 Davis, Cameron            10 Marietta               24.73      24.94   1
 22 Rafferty, Peter            9 St. Charles            24.49      25.07   2
 23 Wenning, Blaine           11 Granville              25.48      25.32   3
 24 Davis, Kameron            11 Newark                 25.31      25.81   2
 25 Wasson, Caden              9 Tri-Valley             25.80      26.11   4

Boys 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Shahid, Makai             12 Gah. Lincoln           22.65      22.04   10
  2 Kilburn, Mekhi            12 Northland              22.62      22.21    8
  3 Barker, Chris             12 Granville              22.79      22.23    6
  4 Pizzico, Andrew           12 Gah. Lincoln           22.53      22.40    5
  5 Hronek, Cullen            12 Wester. Central        22.41      22.42    4
  6 Tisdale, Jacob            10 Canal Winchester       22.69      23.30    3
  7 Keith, Trinity            12 Marion Harding         22.86      23.32    2
  8 Sutton, Anthony            9 The Plains Athens      23.21      23.41    1
Preliminaries
  9 Martino, Karson           11 Canal Winchester       23.29
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....Boys 200 Meter Dash
 10 Tillman, Mackenzie        11 Reynoldsburg           23.30
 11 Bussewitz, Brennaa        10 New Albany             23.32
 12 Dufrenot, Karl             9 Upper Arlington        23.35
 13 Smith, Josiah             11 Reynoldsburg           23.38
 14 Zarick, Andrew            10 St. Charles            23.56
 15 Blank, Joey               12 Upper Arlington        23.67
 16 Teeter-Rodriguez, Gabe     9 New Albany             23.67
 17 Juillet, Hanania          11 Wester. Central        23.68
 18 Gebczyk, Caden            11 Marietta               23.69
 19 Faggs, Kamrin              9 Marion Harding         24.16
 20 Smith, Tafari             11 The Plains Athens      24.74
 21 Davis, Cameron            10 Marietta               24.94
 22 Rafferty, Peter            9 St. Charles            25.07
 23 Wenning, Blaine           11 Granville              25.32
 24 Davis, Kameron            11 Newark                 25.81
 25 Wasson, Caden              9 Tri-Valley             26.11

Boys 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Young, Robert              9 Wester. Central        49.66      50.07q  3
  2 Cummings, Maxwell         12 Gah. Lincoln           49.55      51.22q  2
  3 Mason, Eliyah             11 Canal Winchester       51.07      51.42q  3
  4 Hronek, Cullen            12 Wester. Central        49.27      51.79q  1
  5 Staples, Ty               12 Gah. Lincoln           51.50      52.10q  4
  6 Gebreyhones, Matthew      12 Reynoldsburg           51.45      52.20q  2
  7 Algoud, Mile              12 The Plains Athens      53.03      52.59q  4
  8 Rodoski, Aaron            11 Canal Winchester       52.87      52.81q  2
  9 Manganelli, Alberto       10 Upper Arlington        51.91      52.86   1
 10 Sarrensen, Bryan          10 Granville              53.66      53.58   1
 11 Cameron, Chase            12 Tri-Valley             53.13      53.63   4
 12 Liu, Elijah                9 Upper Arlington                   53.75   4
 13 Sherrard, Jared           12 Newark                 53.57      53.94   2
 14 Dyar, Stephan             11 Carroll Bloo           53.99      54.22   3
 15 Justen, Lewis              9 New Albany             53.39      54.34   3
 16 Jones, Tyren              10 Reynoldsburg           54.15      54.38   4
 17 Spooner, Eddie            10 St. Charles            55.26      54.95   4
 18 Smith, Tafari             11 The Plains Athens      58.00      55.66   1
 19 Bloom, Matthew            11 Carroll Bloo           53.89      55.85   2
 20 Barkley, Ridge            11 Marion Harding         53.84      56.00   1
 21 DeSocio, Pete             12 St. Charles                       56.16   4
 22 Reed, Cody                 9 Tri-Valley             57.16      56.48   1
 23 Branford, Deamon'te       10 Northland              52.99      56.53   3
 24 Dues, Boston              11 New Albany             55.50      57.29   2
 25 Campbell, Parker          10 Newark                 58.34      58.17   2
 26 Maybury, Layton           11 Granville                       1:00.04   3

Boys 400 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Young, Robert              9 Wester. Central        50.07      48.75   10
  2 Hronek, Cullen            12 Wester. Central        51.79      49.55    8



Timing First, LLC - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:03 PM  5/20/2023  Page 4
OSHAA Central Division 1 District 4 - 5/16/2023 to 5/20/2023

www.BlueFoxTiming.com
Results

....Boys 400 Meter Dash
  3 Cummings, Maxwell         12 Gah. Lincoln           51.22      50.34    6
  4 Mason, Eliyah             11 Canal Winchester       51.42      51.01    5
  5 Staples, Ty               12 Gah. Lincoln           52.10      51.24    4
  6 Algoud, Mile              12 The Plains Athens      52.59      51.99    3
  7 Gebreyhones, Matthew      12 Reynoldsburg           52.20      52.09    2
  8 Rodoski, Aaron            11 Canal Winchester       52.81      53.85    1
Preliminaries
  9 Manganelli, Alberto       10 Upper Arlington        52.86
 10 Sarrensen, Bryan          10 Granville              53.58
 11 Cameron, Chase            12 Tri-Valley             53.63
 12 Liu, Elijah                9 Upper Arlington        53.75
 13 Sherrard, Jared           12 Newark                 53.94
 14 Dyar, Stephan             11 Carroll Bloo           54.22
 15 Justen, Lewis              9 New Albany             54.34
 16 Jones, Tyren              10 Reynoldsburg           54.38
 17 Spooner, Eddie            10 St. Charles            54.95
 18 Smith, Tafari             11 The Plains Athens      55.66
 19 Bloom, Matthew            11 Carroll Bloo           55.85
 20 Barkley, Ridge            11 Marion Harding         56.00
 21 DeSocio, Pete             12 St. Charles            56.16
 22 Reed, Cody                 9 Tri-Valley             56.48
 23 Branford, Deamon'te       10 Northland              56.53
 24 Dues, Boston              11 New Albany             57.29
 25 Campbell, Parker          10 Newark                 58.17
 26 Maybury, Layton           11 Granville            1:00.04

Boys 800 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Minard, Ezra              11 Marietta             1:59.37    2:01.70q  1
  2 Fischer, Jack             11 New Albany           1:57.31    2:02.55q  2
  3 Kerrigan, Brady           12 Wester. Central      1:58.31    2:02.67q  2
  4 Towler, Owen              -- Gah. Lincoln         1:57.22    2:03.90q  1
  5 Powell, Jackson           11 Reynoldsburg         2:00.19    2:04.02q  2
  6 Kirkham, Owen             11 Granville            2:00.67    2:04.04q  2
  7 McDonnell, Matt           12 Canal Winchester     1:59.77    2:04.17q  2
  8 Wotschka, Alexander       10 The Plains Athens    2:08.55    2:04.29q  2
  9 Hughes, Kyle               9 Upper Arlington      2:05.00    2:04.41q  2
 10 Schmansky, Thomas         11 St. Charles          2:08.66    2:04.49q  2
 11 LaCross, Ethan             9 Gah. Lincoln         2:03.53    2:04.79q  2
 12 Ervin, Braeden            12 Canal Winchester     2:00.06    2:05.96q  1
 13 Stare, Ethan              11 Newark               2:05.13    2:06.39q  2
 14 Starinsky, Jonah          11 New Albany           2:02.52    2:07.07q  1
 15 Hannahs, Lane             10 Granville            1:58.84    2:07.70q  1
 16 Stukey, Luca              10 Newark               2:09.64    2:07.91q  1
 17 Thompson, Parker          11 Wester. Central      2:07.99    2:08.66   1
 18 Helmbright, Ashton        11 Carroll Bloo         2:08.68    2:09.45   1
 19 Otu-danquah, Samuel       12 Northland            2:02.20    2:09.78   1
 20 Lomela, Prodige           11 Reynoldsburg         2:08.49    2:10.15   1
 21 Rodriguez, Christopher     9 Carroll Bloo         2:13.08    2:13.82   2
 22 Feng, Kevin                9 Upper Arlington      2:08.00    2:14.18   1
 23 Swihart, Sebastian        10 Marion Harding       2:15.76    2:14.48   2
 24 Ramirez, Jaidin            9 Marion Harding       2:26.11    2:20.95   1
 25 Porter, Griffin            9 The Plains Athens    2:28.60    2:27.67   1
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....Boys 800 Meter Run
 26 Hustey, Nathan             9 Tri-Valley           2:26.36    2:28.53   1
 27 Apple, Caleb              10 Tri-Valley           2:26.80    2:29.30   2
 28 McIntire, Christopher      9 Marietta             2:30.00    2:32.69   2

Boys 800 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Fischer, Jack             11 New Albany           2:02.55    1:55.87   10
  2 Towler, Owen              -- Gah. Lincoln         2:03.90    1:56.30    8
  3 Kirkham, Owen             11 Granville            2:04.04    1:56.68    6
  4 McDonnell, Matt           12 Canal Winchester     2:04.17    1:57.15    5
  5 Hannahs, Lane             10 Granville            2:07.70    1:57.39    4
  6 Minard, Ezra              11 Marietta             2:01.70    2:00.95    3
  7 Powell, Jackson           11 Reynoldsburg         2:04.02    2:02.16    2
  8 Starinsky, Jonah          11 New Albany           2:07.07    2:02.59    1
  9 Thompson, Parker          11 Wester. Central      2:08.66    2:03.09
 10 Ervin, Braeden            12 Canal Winchester     2:05.96    2:03.17
 11 Kerrigan, Brady           12 Wester. Central      2:02.67    2:04.11
 12 Hughes, Kyle               9 Upper Arlington      2:04.41    2:06.29
 13 Helmbright, Ashton        11 Carroll Bloo         2:09.45    2:08.18
 14 Wotschka, Alexander       10 The Plains Athens    2:04.29    2:09.67
 15 Stukey, Luca              10 Newark               2:07.91    2:10.95
Preliminaries
 10 Schmansky, Thomas         11 St. Charles          2:04.49
 11 LaCross, Ethan             9 Gah. Lincoln         2:04.79
 13 Stare, Ethan              11 Newark               2:06.39
 19 Otu-danquah, Samuel       12 Northland            2:09.78
 20 Lomela, Prodige           11 Reynoldsburg         2:10.15
 21 Rodriguez, Christopher     9 Carroll Bloo         2:13.82
 22 Feng, Kevin                9 Upper Arlington      2:14.18
 23 Swihart, Sebastian        10 Marion Harding       2:14.48
 24 Ramirez, Jaidin            9 Marion Harding       2:20.95
 25 Porter, Griffin            9 The Plains Athens    2:27.67
 26 Hustey, Nathan             9 Tri-Valley           2:28.53
 27 Apple, Caleb              10 Tri-Valley           2:29.30
 28 McIntire, Christopher      9 Marietta             2:32.69

Boys 1600 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Slates, Charles           12 Gah. Lincoln         4:23.94    4:41.20Q  2
  2 Sutherland, Kade          12 Marion Harding       4:42.89    4:51.04Q  1
  3 Bah, Abdoul               10 Reynoldsburg         4:45.00    4:43.17Q  2
  4 Wotschka, Alexander       10 The Plains Athens    4:48.35    4:51.18Q  1
  5 Speed, Marcus             10 New Albany           4:39.29    4:43.20Q  2
  6 Harms, Andrew             12 Granville            4:47.32    4:51.24Q  1
  7 Ferguson, Carter          11 Marion Harding       4:45.88    4:44.97Q  2
  8 Axline, Lleyton           12 New Albany           4:13.99    4:51.69Q  1
  9 Kuhnert, Matthew          11 The Plains Athens    4:47.71    4:45.44Q  2
 10 Sileshi, Abinur           -- Gah. Lincoln         4:32.02    4:51.81Q  1
 11 Kretchmar, Elias          12 Granville            4:22.52    4:45.89Q  2
 12 Johnson, Donovan          11 Wester. Central      4:30.08    4:51.93Q  1
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....Boys 1600 Meter Run
 13 Smithers, Luke            12 Canal Winchester     4:45.92    4:45.98Q  2
 14 Fearing, Josh             11 Canal Winchester     4:24.04    4:53.56Q  1
 15 Floyd, Dimetrius          10 Wester. Central                 4:47.79Q  2
 16 Brechbill, Jacob          11 Newark               4:50.28    4:55.61Q  1
 17 Silva, Aidan              12 St. Charles          4:55.88    4:48.17   2
 18 Finley, Cutter            11 Upper Arlington      4:55.00    4:56.35   1
 19 Galvin, Owen              12 St. Charles          5:13.02    4:56.48   1
 20 Grile, Jack                9 Upper Arlington      4:55.07    4:59.27   2
 21 Bauserman, Ben            11 Marietta             5:10.81    5:06.79   1
 22 Naess, Johan              10 Carroll Bloo         5:07.42    5:09.08   2
 23 Toops, Sam                11 Carroll Bloo         5:04.97    5:10.74   1
 24 Cockerham, Adam           11 Newark               5:09.85    5:13.19   2
 25 Lough, Isaac              12 Marietta             5:16.03    5:15.29   2
 26 Hustey, Nathan             9 Tri-Valley           5:24.28    5:20.20   1
 27 Dearing, William           9 Tri-Valley           5:16.94    5:21.50   2
 -- Winters, Dylan            10 Reynoldsburg         4:42.00         DQ   1

Boys 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Axline, Lleyton           12 New Albany           4:51.69    4:19.74   10
  2 Slates, Charles           12 Gah. Lincoln         4:41.20    4:20.24    8
  3 Fearing, Josh             11 Canal Winchester     4:53.56    4:21.89    6
  4 Kretchmar, Elias          12 Granville            4:45.89    4:21.96    5
  5 Johnson, Donovan          11 Wester. Central      4:51.93    4:25.94    4
  6 Sileshi, Abinur           -- Gah. Lincoln         4:51.81    4:33.54    3
  7 Speed, Marcus             10 New Albany           4:43.20    4:34.13    2
  8 Smithers, Luke            12 Canal Winchester     4:45.98    4:38.94    1
  9 Harms, Andrew             12 Granville            4:51.24    4:40.73
 10 Kuhnert, Matthew          11 The Plains Athens    4:45.44    4:40.91
 11 Ferguson, Carter          11 Marion Harding       4:44.97    4:41.24
 12 Floyd, Dimetrius          10 Wester. Central      4:47.79    4:47.26
 13 Wotschka, Alexander       10 The Plains Athens    4:51.18    4:47.36
 14 Brechbill, Jacob          11 Newark               4:55.61    4:49.56
 15 Sutherland, Kade          12 Marion Harding       4:51.04    4:58.45
Preliminaries
  3 Bah, Abdoul               10 Reynoldsburg         4:43.17
 17 Silva, Aidan              12 St. Charles          4:48.17
 18 Finley, Cutter            11 Upper Arlington      4:56.35
 19 Galvin, Owen              12 St. Charles          4:56.48
 20 Grile, Jack                9 Upper Arlington      4:59.27
 21 Bauserman, Ben            11 Marietta             5:06.79
 22 Naess, Johan              10 Carroll Bloo         5:09.08
 23 Toops, Sam                11 Carroll Bloo         5:10.74
 24 Cockerham, Adam           11 Newark               5:13.19
 25 Lough, Isaac              12 Marietta             5:15.29
 26 Hustey, Nathan             9 Tri-Valley           5:20.20
 27 Dearing, William           9 Tri-Valley           5:21.50
 -- Winters, Dylan            10 Reynoldsburg             DQ
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Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 McMahon, Thomas           11 Upper Arlington      9:30.13    9:42.73   10
  2 Hamilton, Grant            9 Canal Winchester     9:54.95    9:49.46    8
  3 Slates, Charles           12 Gah. Lincoln         9:39.27    9:49.67    6
  4 Stump, Cohen              10 Granville           10:15.00    9:49.70    5
  5 Yasnowski, Ben            12 Wester. Central     10:01.61    9:49.80    4
  6 Hughey, Jaden             11 Canal Winchester    10:24.21   10:07.52    3
  7 Bah, Abdoul               10 Reynoldsburg        10:06.79   10:12.62    2
  8 Russell, Caden            10 New Albany          10:10.91   10:12.74    1
  9 Schmansky, Thomas         11 St. Charles         10:36.60   10:13.64
 10 Berberich, Ean             9 New Albany          10:08.71   10:16.35
 11 Ferguson, Carter          11 Marion Harding      10:37.98   10:19.00
 12 Hendershott, K'Tyo        -- Gah. Lincoln         9:57.52   10:29.12
 13 Crozier, Dalton           10 Tri-Valley          10:31.72   10:30.97
 14 Gibson, Noah              11 Wester. Central     10:11.38   10:37.06
 15 Wagner, Charlie           12 Upper Arlington     10:33.00   10:40.36
 16 Sproul, Callum             9 Granville           10:30.00   10:45.75
 17 Naess, Johan              10 Carroll Bloo        10:57.02   10:45.77
 18 Bauserman, Ben            11 Marietta            11:01.30   10:53.34
 19 Toops, Sam                11 Carroll Bloo        11:04.24   10:54.70
 20 Wooster, Abe               9 The Plains Athens   11:38.69   11:14.81
 21 Raines, Londyn            10 Newark              11:19.22   11:24.14
 22 Lough, Isaac              12 Marietta            11:13.89   11:27.10
 23 Koshal, Prem               9 The Plains Athens   11:46.68   11:45.21
 24 Bartlett, Jack            12 St. Charles         10:55.18   12:02.17
 25 Dusenbery, Ethan          11 Tri-Valley          12:11.21   12:36.01

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Gordon Jr., Marcus        12 Wester. Central        14.33      14.75q  1
  2 Hayes, JaKai              11 Gah. Lincoln           15.42      15.40q  4
  3 Spencer, Tehron           12 Reynoldsburg           14.99      15.55q  2
  4 Martino, Karson           11 Canal Winchester       15.08      15.64q  3
  5 Potter, Isaiah            12 Newark                 15.63      15.89q  4
  6 Brown, Kyle               11 Reynoldsburg           15.96      15.93q  1
  7 Haas, John                11 Canal Winchester       15.77      16.02q  3
  8 Mills, Adam               12 Wester. Central        15.89      16.27q  2
  9 Garvine, Luke             11 St. Charles            16.53      16.67   2
 10 Karns, Kamyn              10 Tri-Valley             16.08      16.80   1
 11 Kirk, Hessel              11 Upper Arlington        17.38      17.06   2
 12 Jenkins, Jonathan          9 Gah. Lincoln           17.17      17.19   3
 13 Lister, Andrew            11 Carroll Bloo           16.67      17.34   3
 14 Anglin, Lucas             10 The Plains Athens      16.94      17.37   4
 15 Fishking, Maxwell         11 Upper Arlington        17.06      17.48   4
 16 Chavez, Carson            10 Marietta               17.42      17.66   1
 17 Burden, Jamil             10 The Plains Athens      18.80      18.15   4
 18 Maybury, Layton           11 Granville              19.41      18.18   2
 19 Bala, Rohan               10 New Albany             17.78      18.74   1
 20 Freeman, Hassan           11 New Albany             18.78      18.96   3
 21 Rognon, Steyr             10 Tri-Valley             18.74      19.24   2
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....Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
 22 Haller, Jackson           10 Granville              18.84      19.60   4

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Gordon Jr., Marcus        12 Wester. Central        14.75      14.17   10
  2 Spencer, Tehron           12 Reynoldsburg           15.55      15.02    8
  3 Hayes, JaKai              11 Gah. Lincoln           15.40      15.13    6
  4 Martino, Karson           11 Canal Winchester       15.64      15.37    5
  5 Haas, John                11 Canal Winchester       16.02      15.69    4
  6 Brown, Kyle               11 Reynoldsburg           15.93      15.70    3
  7 Potter, Isaiah            12 Newark                 15.89      15.91    2
  8 Mills, Adam               12 Wester. Central        16.27      16.03    1
Preliminaries
  9 Garvine, Luke             11 St. Charles            16.67
 10 Karns, Kamyn              10 Tri-Valley             16.80
 11 Kirk, Hessel              11 Upper Arlington        17.06
 12 Jenkins, Jonathan          9 Gah. Lincoln           17.19
 13 Lister, Andrew            11 Carroll Bloo           17.34
 14 Anglin, Lucas             10 The Plains Athens      17.37
 15 Fishking, Maxwell         11 Upper Arlington        17.48
 16 Chavez, Carson            10 Marietta               17.66
 17 Burden, Jamil             10 The Plains Athens      18.15
 18 Maybury, Layton           11 Granville              18.18
 19 Bala, Rohan               10 New Albany             18.74
 20 Freeman, Hassan           11 New Albany             18.96
 21 Rognon, Steyr             10 Tri-Valley             19.24
 22 Haller, Jackson           10 Granville              19.60

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Potter, Isaiah            12 Newark                 39.10      39.33q  2
  2 Gordon Jr., Marcus        12 Wester. Central        38.76      39.40q  1
  3 Wells, Romearo            12 Gah. Lincoln           39.93      39.64q  4
  4 Spencer, Tehron           12 Reynoldsburg           39.63      40.71q  4
  5 Brown, Kyle               11 Reynoldsburg           40.64      41.21q  3
  6 Goins, Jamel              11 Canal Winchester       40.74      42.26q  2
  7 Anglin, Lucas             10 The Plains Athens      41.52      42.47q  1
  8 Sanders, Brayden          12 Gah. Lincoln           41.11      42.70q  1
  9 Hamilton, Gabriel John    10 Upper Arlington        43.44      42.98   4
 10 Largent, Brady            11 Granville              43.77      43.25   4
 11 Garvine, Luke             11 St. Charles            41.91      43.55   3
 12 Chapman, Chase            12 Carroll Bloo           44.18      43.81   2
 13 Mills, Adam               12 Wester. Central                   44.16   1
 14 Herro, Jonathyn           12 Granville              41.65      44.47   2
 15 Doty, Ash                 10 Canal Winchester       44.50      44.49   3
 16 Burden, Jamil             10 The Plains Athens      45.20      45.59   1
 17 Fishking, Maxwell         11 Upper Arlington        44.09      46.08   3
 18 McKeever, Tristan         10 Carroll Bloo           45.53      47.31   2
 19 Rognon, Steyr             10 Tri-Valley             47.02      47.44   3
 20 Bala, Rohan               10 New Albany             48.54      47.90   1
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....Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
 21 Chavez, Carson            10 Marietta               46.79      47.93   4
 22 Masselli, Evan            11 Marietta               47.72      48.10   2
 23 Freeman, Hassan           11 New Albany             46.66      50.03   4

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Potter, Isaiah            12 Newark                 39.33      39.29   10
  2 Spencer, Tehron           12 Reynoldsburg           40.71      40.62    8
  3 Wells, Romearo            12 Gah. Lincoln           39.64      40.63    6
  4 Brown, Kyle               11 Reynoldsburg           41.21      41.39    5
  5 Anglin, Lucas             10 The Plains Athens      42.47      42.06    4
  6 Sanders, Brayden          12 Gah. Lincoln           42.70      42.51    3
 -- Goins, Jamel              11 Canal Winchester       42.26         DQ
 -- Gordon Jr., Marcus        12 Wester. Central        39.40         DQ
Preliminaries
  9 Hamilton, Gabriel John    10 Upper Arlington        42.98
 10 Largent, Brady            11 Granville              43.25
 11 Garvine, Luke             11 St. Charles            43.55
 12 Chapman, Chase            12 Carroll Bloo           43.81
 13 Mills, Adam               12 Wester. Central        44.16
 14 Herro, Jonathyn           12 Granville              44.47
 15 Doty, Ash                 10 Canal Winchester       44.49
 16 Burden, Jamil             10 The Plains Athens      45.59
 17 Fishking, Maxwell         11 Upper Arlington        46.08
 18 McKeever, Tristan         10 Carroll Bloo           47.31
 19 Rognon, Steyr             10 Tri-Valley             47.44
 20 Bala, Rohan               10 New Albany             47.90
 21 Chavez, Carson            10 Marietta               47.93
 22 Masselli, Evan            11 Marietta               48.10
 23 Freeman, Hassan           11 New Albany             50.03

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Gah. Lincoln  'A'                                   41.88      42.25q  1
     1) Wells, Romearo 12               2) Shahid, Makai 12
     3) Pizzico, Andrew 12              4) Williams II, Sontino 11
  2 Canal Winchester  'A'                               42.55      42.60q  2
     1) Coleman, Isaiah 12              2) Martino, Karson 11
     3) Tisdale, Jacob 10               4) Goins, Jamel 11
  3 New Albany  'A'                                     43.35      43.25q  2
     1) Allen, Ashton 10                2) Owusu-Ansah, Joseph 11
     3) Bussewitz, Brennaa 10           4) Cofer, Gabe 10
  4 Wester. Central  'A'                                42.34      43.35q  2
     1) Michel, Brandon 12              2) Ahmed, Rashid 12
     3) Akih, Favour 9                  4) Gordon Jr., Marcus 12
  5 Marion Harding  'A'                                 43.28      43.60q  1
     1) Keith, Trinity 12               2) Jones, Caden 11
     3) Hensley, Jorden 12              4) Faggs, Kamrin 9
  6 Northland  'A'                                      42.97      43.68q  1
     1) Dontrell Moffett, Zion 10       2) Kilburn, Mekhi 12
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....Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
     3) Layne, Larry 11                 4) Brown, David 11
  7 Reynoldsburg  'A'                                   44.19      43.88q  2
     1) Green, Tyree 10                 2) Smith, Josiah 11
     3) Wasko, Anthony 10               4) Tillman, Mackenzie 11
  8 Granville  'A'                                      44.43      44.13q  2
     1) Herro, J.J 12                   2) Klaus, Andrew 11
     3) Shoaps, Boden 9                 4) Barker, Chris 12
  9 Upper Arlington  'A'                                44.40      44.36   1
     1) Liu, Ezra 11                    2) Dufrenot, Karl 9
     3) Chindavong, Jayden 9            4) Blank, Joey 12
 10 St. Charles  'A'                                    44.41      44.69   2
     1) McFadden, Will 12               2) Del Toro, Diego 12
     3) Lyons, Derek 12                 4) Zarick, Andrew 10
 11 The Plains Athens  'A'                              45.49      45.29   1
     1) Martin, Leo 10                  2) Pero, Alex 10
     3) Heflin, Micah 10                4) Sutton, Anthony 9
 12 Carroll Bloom-Carroll  'A'                          44.28      45.51   1
     1) Sherman, Beau 10                2) Lister, Andrew 11
     3) Cornelius, Carter 11            4) Moore, AJ 11
 13 Marietta  'A'                                       45.49      45.72   1
     1) Listermann, Landyn 12           2) Davis, Cameron 10
     3) Sloter, Reed 9                  4) Gebczyk, Caden 11
 14 Newark  'A'                                         49.19      49.68   2
     1) Davis, Kameron 11               2) McClain, Kaleb 11
     3) Hrabowskie, Deandre 10          4) Hammond, Benjamin 11

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Northland  'A'                                      43.68      42.91   10
     1) Dontrell Moffett, Zion 10       2) Kilburn, Mekhi 12
     3) Layne, Larry 11                 4) Brown, David 11
  2 Canal Winchester  'A'                               42.60      42.99    8
     1) Coleman, Isaiah 12              2) Martino, Karson 11
     3) Tisdale, Jacob 10               4) Goins, Jamel 11
  3 Gah. Lincoln  'A'                                   42.25      43.01    6
     1) Wells, Romearo 12               2) Shahid, Makai 12
     3) Pizzico, Andrew 12              4) Williams II, Sontino 11
  4 New Albany  'A'                                     43.25      43.40    5
     1) Allen, Ashton 10                2) Owusu-Ansah, Joseph 11
     3) Bussewitz, Brennaa 10           4) Cofer, Gabe 10
  5 Wester. Central  'A'                                43.35      43.45    4
     1) Michel, Brandon 12              2) Ahmed, Rashid 12
     3) Akih, Favour 9                  4) Gordon Jr., Marcus 12
  6 Granville  'A'                                      44.13      43.55    3
     1) Herro, J.J 12                   2) Klaus, Andrew 11
     3) Shoaps, Boden 9                 4) Barker, Chris 12
  7 Marion Harding  'A'                                 43.60      43.92    2
     1) Keith, Trinity 12               2) Jones, Caden 11
     3) Hensley, Jorden 12              4) Faggs, Kamrin 9
  8 Reynoldsburg  'A'                                   43.88      44.14    1
     1) Green, Tyree 10                 2) Smith, Josiah 11
     3) Wasko, Anthony 10               4) Tillman, Mackenzie 11
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....Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Preliminaries
  9 Upper Arlington  'A'                                44.36
     1) Liu, Ezra 11                    2) Dufrenot, Karl 9
     3) Chindavong, Jayden 9            4) Blank, Joey 12
 10 St. Charles  'A'                                    44.69
     1) McFadden, Will 12               2) Del Toro, Diego 12
     3) Lyons, Derek 12                 4) Zarick, Andrew 10
 11 The Plains Athens  'A'                              45.29
     1) Martin, Leo 10                  2) Pero, Alex 10
     3) Heflin, Micah 10                4) Sutton, Anthony 9
 12 Carroll Bloom-Carroll  'A'                          45.51
     1) Sherman, Beau 10                2) Lister, Andrew 11
     3) Cornelius, Carter 11            4) Moore, AJ 11
 13 Marietta  'A'                                       45.72
     1) Listermann, Landyn 12           2) Davis, Cameron 10
     3) Sloter, Reed 9                  4) Gebczyk, Caden 11
 14 Newark  'A'                                         49.68
     1) Davis, Kameron 11               2) McClain, Kaleb 11
     3) Hrabowskie, Deandre 10          4) Hammond, Benjamin 11

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Wester. Central  'A'                              1:30.99    1:29.19q  2
     1) Michel, Brandon 12              2) Hronek, Cullen 12
     3) Young, Robert 9                 4) Akih, Favour 9
  2 Gah. Lincoln  'A'                                 1:26.97    1:31.00q  1
     1) Smith, Jason 10                 2) Pizzico, Andrew 12
     3) Shahid, Makai 12                4) Cummings, Maxwell 12
  3 Reynoldsburg  'A'                                 1:34.43    1:31.43q  2
     1) Green, Tyree 10                 2) Smith, Josiah 11
     3) Wasko, Anthony 10               4) Tillman, Mackenzie 11
  4 Canal Winchester  'A'                             1:31.00    1:31.44q  1
     1) Wingo, Jamal 12                 2) Martino, Karson 11
     3) Coleman, Isaiah 12              4) Tisdale, Jacob 10
  5 New Albany  'A'                                   1:31.42    1:31.84q  1
     1) Allen, Ashton 10                2) Jones, Jackson 11
     3) Bussewitz, Brennaa 10           4) Richardson, Josh 12
  6 Upper Arlington  'A'                              1:31.61    1:32.42q  2
     1) Blank, Joey 12                  2) Chindavong, Jayden 9
     3) Liu, Ezra 11                    4) Dufrenot, Karl 9
  7 Northland  'A'                                    1:28.36    1:33.54q  2
     1) Kilburn, Mekhi 12               2) Yeboah, Kobe 12
     3) Layne, Larry 11                 4) Dontrell Moffett, Zion 10
  8 St. Charles  'A'                                  1:33.80    1:34.58q  1
     1) Hunter, Brayan 11               2) Lyons, Derek 12
     3) Del Toro, Diego 12              4) DeSocio, Pete 12
  9 Marion Harding  'B'                               1:34.16    1:34.68   1
     1) Barkley, Ridge 11               2) Jones, Caden 11
     3) Faggs, Kamrin 9                 4) Hensley, Jorden 12
 10 The Plains Athens  'A'                            1:34.93    1:34.72   2
     1) Anglin, Lucas 10                2) Pero, Alex 10
     3) Smith, Tafari 11                4) Algoud, Mile 12
 11 Granville  'A'                                    1:32.69    1:35.39   2
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....Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
     1) Largent, Brady 11               2) Klaus, Andrew 11
     3) Shoaps, Boden 9                 4) Layne, Dylan 10
 12 Marietta  'A'                                     1:35.78    1:37.27   2
     1) Listermann, Landyn 12           2) Davis, Cameron 10
     3) Sloter, Reed 9                  4) Conner, Keller 12
 13 Newark  'A'                                       1:41.18    1:43.25   2
     1) Davis, Kameron 11               2) Campbell, Parker 10
     3) Hrabowskie, Deandre 10          4) McClain, Kaleb 11

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Gah. Lincoln  'A'                                 1:31.00    1:28.15   10
     1) Smith, Jason 10                 2) Pizzico, Andrew 12
     3) Shahid, Makai 12                4) Cummings, Maxwell 12
  2 Wester. Central  'A'                              1:29.19    1:28.40    8
     1) Michel, Brandon 12              2) Hronek, Cullen 12
     3) Young, Robert 9                 4) Akih, Favour 9
  3 New Albany  'A'                                   1:31.84    1:31.67    6
     1) Allen, Ashton 10                2) Jones, Jackson 11
     3) Bussewitz, Brennaa 10           4) Richardson, Josh 12
  4 Canal Winchester  'A'                             1:31.44    1:31.70    5
     1) Wingo, Jamal 12                 2) Martino, Karson 11
     3) Coleman, Isaiah 12              4) Tisdale, Jacob 10
  5 Upper Arlington  'A'                              1:32.42    1:34.57    4
     1) Blank, Joey 12                  2) Chindavong, Jayden 9
     3) Liu, Ezra 11                    4) Dufrenot, Karl 9
 -- Northland  'A'                                    1:33.54         DQ
     1) Kilburn, Mekhi 12               2) Yeboah, Kobe 12
     3) Layne, Larry 11                 4) Dontrell Moffett, Zion 10
 -- St. Charles  'A'                                  1:34.58         DQ
     1) Hunter, Brayan 11               2) Lyons, Derek 12
     3) Del Toro, Diego 12              4) DeSocio, Pete 12
 -- Reynoldsburg  'A'                                 1:31.43         DQ
     1) Green, Tyree 10                 2) Smith, Josiah 11
     3) Wasko, Anthony 10               4) Tillman, Mackenzie 11
Preliminaries
  9 Marion Harding  'B'                               1:34.68
     1) Barkley, Ridge 11               2) Jones, Caden 11
     3) Faggs, Kamrin 9                 4) Hensley, Jorden 12
 10 The Plains Athens  'A'                            1:34.72
     1) Anglin, Lucas 10                2) Pero, Alex 10
     3) Smith, Tafari 11                4) Algoud, Mile 12
 11 Granville  'A'                                    1:35.39
     1) Largent, Brady 11               2) Klaus, Andrew 11
     3) Shoaps, Boden 9                 4) Layne, Dylan 10
 12 Marietta  'A'                                     1:37.27
     1) Listermann, Landyn 12           2) Davis, Cameron 10
     3) Sloter, Reed 9                  4) Conner, Keller 12
 13 Newark  'A'                                       1:43.25
     1) Davis, Kameron 11               2) Campbell, Parker 10
     3) Hrabowskie, Deandre 10          4) McClain, Kaleb 11
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Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1 Wester. Central  'A'                              3:19.40    3:25.57q  1
     1) Akih, Favour 9                  2) Young, Robert 9
     3) Kerrigan, Brady 12              4) Hronek, Cullen 12
  2 Reynoldsburg  'A'                                 3:34.60    3:29.87q  2
     1) Gebreyhones, Matthew 12         2) Spencer, Tehron 12
     3) Powell, Jackson 11              4) Winters, Dylan 10
  3 Granville  'A'                                    3:32.89    3:30.07q  2
     1) Kirkham, Owen 11                2) Barker, Chris 12
     3) Kretchmar, Eli 12               4) Hannahs, Lane 10
  4 Canal Winchester  'A'                             3:30.00    3:31.83q  1
     1) Mason, Eliyah 11                2) Rodoski, Aaron 11
     3) McDonnell, Matt 12              4) Fearing, Josh 11
  5 Gah. Lincoln  'A'                                 3:22.95    3:31.92q  2
     1) Cummings, Maxwell 12            2) Towler, Owen --
     3) Wells, Romearo 12               4) Newby, Thomas 12
  6 Upper Arlington  'A'                              3:30.58    3:35.01q  1
     1) Liu, Elijah 9                   2) Tamiya, Masao 9
     3) Endress, Casey 9                4) Hamilton, Gabriel John 10
  7 Newark  'A'                                       3:36.24    3:36.31q  1
     1) Brechbill, Jacob 11             2) Stare, Ethan 11
     3) Potter, Isaiah 12               4) Stukey, Luca 10
  8 New Albany  'A'                                   3:26.51    3:36.37q  2
     1) Axline, Lleyton 12              2) Fischer, Jack 11
     3) Allen, Ashton 10                4) Speed, Marcus 10
  9 The Plains Athens  'A'                            3:37.99    3:40.19   1
     1) Algoud, Mile 12                 2) Anglin, Lucas 10
     3) Burden, Jamil 10                4) Sutton, Anthony 9
 10 St. Charles  'A'                                  3:40.37    3:42.45   2
     1) Hunter, Brayan 11               2) Miller, Andrew 11
     3) Spooner, Eddie 10               4) DeSocio, Pete 12
 11 Carroll Bloom-Carroll  'A'                        3:40.68    3:45.47   2
     1) Dyar, Stephan 11                2) Bloom, Matthew 11
     3) Cornelius, Carter 11            4) Rodriguez, Christopher 9

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Wester. Central  'A'                              3:25.57    3:21.47   10
     1) Akih, Favour 9                  2) Young, Robert 9
     3) Kerrigan, Brady 12              4) Hronek, Cullen 12
  2 Gah. Lincoln  'A'                                 3:31.92    3:22.12    8
     1) Cummings, Maxwell 12            2) Towler, Owen --
     3) Wells, Romearo 12               4) Newby, Thomas 12
  3 Granville  'A'                                    3:30.07    3:29.40    6
     1) Kirkham, Owen 11                2) Barker, Chris 12
     3) Kretchmar, Eli 12               4) Hannahs, Lane 10
  4 Reynoldsburg  'A'                                 3:29.87    3:30.45    5
     1) Gebreyhones, Matthew 12         2) Spencer, Tehron 12
     3) Powell, Jackson 11              4) Winters, Dylan 10
  5 New Albany  'A'                                   3:36.37    3:30.92    4
     1) Axline, Lleyton 12              2) Fischer, Jack 11
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....Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
     3) Allen, Ashton 10                4) Speed, Marcus 10
  6 Canal Winchester  'A'                             3:31.83    3:33.97    3
     1) Mason, Eliyah 11                2) Rodoski, Aaron 11
     3) McDonnell, Matt 12              4) Fearing, Josh 11
  7 Upper Arlington  'A'                              3:35.01    3:33.98    2
     1) Liu, Elijah 9                   2) Tamiya, Masao 9
     3) Endress, Casey 9                4) Hamilton, Gabriel John 10
  8 Newark  'A'                                       3:36.31    3:43.41    1
     1) Brechbill, Jacob 11             2) Stare, Ethan 11
     3) Potter, Isaiah 12               4) Stukey, Luca 10
Preliminaries
  9 The Plains Athens  'A'                            3:40.19
     1) Algoud, Mile 12                 2) Anglin, Lucas 10
     3) Burden, Jamil 10                4) Sutton, Anthony 9
 10 St. Charles  'A'                                  3:42.45
     1) Hunter, Brayan 11               2) Miller, Andrew 11
     3) Spooner, Eddie 10               4) DeSocio, Pete 12
 11 Carroll Bloom-Carroll  'A'                        3:45.47
     1) Dyar, Stephan 11                2) Bloom, Matthew 11
     3) Cornelius, Carter 11            4) Rodriguez, Christopher 9

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 New Albany  'A'                                   8:12.83    7:54.64   10
     1) Axline, Lleyton 12              2) Starinsky, Jonah 11
     3) Speed, Marcus 10                4) Fischer, Jack 11
  2 Gah. Lincoln  'A'                                 8:00.25    7:55.55    8
     1) Towler, Owen --                 2) Slates, Charles 12
     3) Sileshi, Abinur --              4) Goddard, Camden --
  3 Granville  'A'                                    8:24.31    7:57.91    6
     1) Kretchmar, Eli 12               2) Kirkham, Owen 11
     3) Stump, Cohen 10                 4) Hannahs, Lane 10
  4 Wester. Central  'A'                              8:06.50    8:03.02    5
     1) Kerrigan, Brady 12              2) Johnson, Donovan 11
     3) Thompson, Parker 11             4) Yasnowski, Ben 12
  5 Reynoldsburg  'A'                                 8:19.97    8:29.59    4
     1) Winters, Dylan 10               2) Gebreyhones, Matthew 12
     3) Bodrick, Davonte 10             4) Powell, Jackson 11
  6 Marion Harding  'A'                               8:52.29    8:39.27    3
     1) Swihart, Sebastian 10           2) Sutherland, Kade 12
     3) Ferguson, Carter 11             4) Barkley, Ridge 11
  7 Newark  'A'                                       8:36.66    8:47.60    2
     1) Brechbill, Jacob 11             2) Cockerham, Adam 11
     3) Stukey, Luca 10                 4) Painter, Samuel 11
  8 Upper Arlington  'A'                              8:53.06    8:53.24    1
     1) Finley, Cutter 11               2) Sprouse, Cole 10
     3) Keck, Alex 10                   4) Feng, Kevin 9
  9 The Plains Athens  'A'                            8:58.36    9:34.54
     1) Kuhnert, Matthew 11             2) Wooster, Abe 9
     3) Porter, Griffin 9               4) Wotschka, Alexander 10
 10 Tri-Valley  'A'                                   9:32.07   10:03.44
     1) Apple, Caleb 10                 2) Hustey, Nathan 9
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....Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
     3) Parekh, Arpen 12                4) Dearing, William 9
 11 Marietta  'A'                                    10:16.94   10:24.61
     1) McIntire, Christopher 9         2) Lough, Isaac 12
     3) Masselli, Evan 11               4) Bauerbach, Brett 10
 -- Canal Winchester  'A'                             7:58.90         DQ
     1) Ervin, Braeden 12               2) McDonnell, Matt 12
     3) Washington, Sean 12             4) Fearing, Josh 11

Boys High Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Richardson, Josh          12 New Albany           6-09.00    6-08.00   10
     5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 6-01 6-02 6-04 6-06 6-08 6-10
        P    P    P    P    P    O    O  XXO   XO  XXX
  2 Gwinn, Jaystin            10 Wester. Central      6-05.00    6-04.00    8
     5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 6-01 6-02 6-04 6-06
        P    P    O   XO    P    O    O  XXX
  3 Harris, Elijah             9 Wester. Central      6-02.00   J6-04.00    6
     5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 6-01 6-02 6-04 6-06
        P    O    O   XO    P    O   XO  XXX
  4 Roberts, Cade              9 Granville            6-00.00    6-00.00    5
     5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00 6-01
       XO    O   XO   XO  XXX
  5 Klaus, Andrew             11 Granville            5-10.00    5-10.00    4
     5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
        O    O   XO  XXX
  6 Olayiwola, Darius         11 New Albany                     J5-10.00    2.50
     5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
        P    O  XXO  XXX
  6 Dufrenot, Karl             9 Upper Arlington      5-08.00   J5-10.00    2.50
     5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
        O    O  XXO  XXX
  8 Everett, Brian            12 Gah. Lincoln         5-06.00   J5-10.00    1
     5-06 5-08 5-10 6-00
        P   XO  XXO  XXX
  9 Conner, Keller            12 Marietta             5-10.00    5-08.00
     5-06 5-08 5-10
        O    O  XXX
  9 Haas, John                11 Canal Winchester     6-00.00    5-08.00
     5-06 5-08 5-10
        O    O  XXX
 11 Moore, AJ                 11 Carroll Bloo         5-08.00   J5-08.00
     5-06 5-08 5-10
       XO    O  XXX
 12 Kirk, Hessel              11 Upper Arlington      6-00.00   J5-08.00
     5-06 5-08 5-10
        O  XXO  XXX
 13 Rognon, Steyr             10 Tri-Valley           5-06.00    5-06.00
     5-06 5-08
       XO  XXX
 13 Chesser, Timothy          10 The Plains Athens    5-10.00    5-06.00
     5-06 5-08
       XO  XXX
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....Boys High Jump
 15 Helmbright, Ashton        11 Carroll Bloo         5-08.00   J5-06.00
     5-06 5-08
      XXO  XXX
 -- Muteithia, Wahome         10 St. Charles          5-02.00         NH
     5-06
      XXX
 -- Bycofski, Kaiden          10 The Plains Athens    5-04.00         NH
     5-06
      XXX
 -- Delong, Alex              10 St. Charles          5-06.00         NH
     5-06
      XXX
 -- Metzler, Ian              12 Canal Winchester     6-00.00         NH
     5-06
      XXX
 -- Long, Malvin              12 Gah. Lincoln         5-06.00         NH
     5-06 5-08
        P  XXX
 -- Lent, Brady                9 Marietta             5-04.00         NH
     5-06
      XXX

Boys Pole Vault
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Amabile, Julian           11 Canal Winchester    13-06.00   13-02.00   10
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 11-10 12-02 12-06 12-10 13-02 13-09
        P    P     P     P     P     P     O     P     O    XO    XO   XXX
  2 Long, Hunter              11 Canal Winchester    13-06.00   12-10.00    8
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 11-10 12-02 12-06 12-10 13-02
        P    P     P     P     P     P     O     P     O     O   XXX
  3 Zember-Stiffler, Gavin    12 Upper Arlington     13-00.00   12-02.00    6
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 11-10 12-02 12-06
        P    P     P     P     P     P     P     O   XXX
  4 Ingle, Greyson            11 Granville           12-00.00  J12-02.00    5
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 11-10 12-02 12-06
        P    P     P     P     O     O    XO    XO   XXX
  5 Vessels, Aaron            12 Marietta            11-06.00  J12-02.00    4
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 11-10 12-02 12-06
       XO   XO   XXO     O    XO     O    XO    XO   XXX
  6 Gebczyk, Caden            11 Marietta            11-00.00   11-10.00    3
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 11-10 12-02
        P    O    XO     O    XO     O     O   XXX
  7 Fulkerson, Landon         10 Wester. Central     12-00.00   11-06.00    2
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 11-10
        P    P     P     O     O     O   XXX
  8 Plageman, Matthew         10 Carroll Bloo         9-06.00   10-06.00    1
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00
        O    O    XO   XXO   XXX
  9 Hoisington, Henry         10 Carroll Bloo         9-00.00   10-00.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06
        O    O   XXO   XXX
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....Boys Pole Vault
 10 Matthews, Grayden          9 Tri-Valley          10-00.00    9-06.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00
        O    O   XXX
 11 Klausner, Zachary         10 New Albany           8-00.00   J9-06.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00
       XO    O   XXX
 11 Pennyman, Jayden          10 New Albany           8-00.00   J9-06.00
     9-00 9-06 10-00
       XO    O   XXX
 13 Yasnowski, Jacob           9 Wester. Central                 9-00.00
     9-00 9-06
        O  XXX
 13 Givens, Dalyn             10 Gah. Lincoln         9-00.00    9-00.00
     9-00 9-06
        O  XXX
 13 Deering, Matthew           9 The Plains Athens    9-00.00    9-00.00
     9-00 9-06
        O  XXX
 16 Maybury, Layton           11 Granville            9-06.00   J9-00.00
     9-00 9-06
       XO  XXX
 16 Hammond, Benjamin         11 Newark               8-06.00   J9-00.00
     9-00 9-06
       XO  XXX
 18 Flarey, Nicholas          10 Tri-Valley           9-06.00   J9-00.00
     9-00 9-06
      XXO  XXX
 -- Kamieniecki, Patrick      10 Gah. Lincoln         9-00.00         NH
     9-00
      XXX
 -- Gates, Kameron            12 Newark              12-00.00         NH
     9-00 9-06 10-00 10-06 11-00 11-06 11-10
        P    P     P     P     P     P   XXX
 -- Friedman, Max              9 Upper Arlington      9-06.00         NH
     9-00
      XXX

Boys Long Jump
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Wells, Romearo            12 Gah. Lincoln        22-05.00   23-01.50   2  10
      22-00.50  23-01.50  22-08  PASS  PASS  PASS
  2 Coleman, Isaiah           12 Canal Winchester    22-07.50   22-09.50   2   8
      22-09.50  21-11.75  22-02.50  22-02  FOUL  FOUL
  3 Jackson, Isaiah           12 Gah. Lincoln        21-07.00   21-07.50   2   6
      21-07.50  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  4 Wingo, Jamal              12 Canal Winchester    20-09.50   21-00.00   2   5
      21-00  18-10  20-01  7-09  FOUL  19-09
  5 Harris, Elijah             9 Wester. Central     20-10.00   20-09.50   2   4
      19-09.25  FOUL  19-08  20-04  20-08  20-09.50
  6 Sarrensen, Bryan          10 Granville           20-02.75   19-11.75   2   3
      19-11.75  18-04.75  18-05  17-08  18-10  19-00
  7 Keith, Trinity            12 Marion Harding      20-00.50   19-07.00   2   2
      19-07  18-06  18-01  FOUL  18-04.75  18-03.50
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....Boys Long Jump
  8 Chapman, Chase            12 Carroll Bloo        19-10.00   19-05.25   2   1
      19-04.50  17-08.50  18-10.50  19-05.25  FOUL  16-07.75
  9 Green, Tyree              10 Reynoldsburg        17-11.00   19-05.00   1
      19-04.50  17-01  16-07  19-00  FOUL  19-05
 10 Conner, Keller            12 Marietta            20-04.00  J19-05.00   2
      18-11  18-06  19-05  18-11.25  FOUL  19-02
 11 Shoaps, Boden              9 Granville           20-02.50   18-10.50   2
      FOUL  18-09  18-10.50
 12 Busby, Dayman             10 Northland           19-05.00   18-10.00   1
      18-10  18-03  18-10
 13 Smith, Mason              10 New Albany          18-11.50   18-07.00   1
      18-07  FOUL  18-06
 14 Pero, Alex                10 The Plains Athens   19-00.00   18-05.50   1
      17-04  8-08.50  18-05.50
 15 Lyons, Derek              12 St. Charles         20-00.50   18-02.00   2
      FOUL  18-02  FOUL
 16 Ball, Christian            9 Carroll Bloo        17-00.00   18-01.00   1
      FOUL  18-01  17-08
 17 Smith, Josiah             11 Reynoldsburg        19-09.50   18-00.00   2
      18-00  17-09  16-08
 18 Cofer, Gabe               10 New Albany          19-04.00   17-11.00   1
      FOUL  17-11  17-10
 19 Durham, Brandt            11 Marietta            19-07.50   17-08.00   2
      16-09  17-08  FOUL
 20 Chesser, Timothy          10 The Plains Athens   18-09.00   17-06.00   1
      17-06  17-02.50  16-04
 21 Harris, Dante             12 St. Charles         18-05.00   17-02.00   1
      17-02  FOUL  13-08
 22 Love, Jacob               10 Upper Arlington     18-05.00   17-01.50   1
      FOUL  17-01.50  16-11.75
 23 Adamantidis, Elias        10 Upper Arlington     18-07.00   17-01.00   1
      16-07  FOUL  17-01
 24 Faggs, Kamrin              9 Marion Harding      16-05.00   16-04.00   1
      16-01.50  16-04  16-02
 -- Gwinn, Jaystin            10 Wester. Central     21-00.00       FOUL   2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Boys Shot Put
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Chittum, Dylan            12 Carroll Bloo        58-09.00   56-07.50   2  10
      56-07.50  54-11  FOUL  46-11.75  47-00.50  48-11.25
  2 Courtney, Davonte         12 Canal Winchester    56-07.00   50-07.00   2   8
      48-04.50  47-01.50  FOUL  44-01.75  FOUL  50-07
  3 Flusche, Griffin          12 Gah. Lincoln        49-10.50   50-00.25   2   6
      48-06.75  48-04.50  48-02.50  48-00  47-06  50-00.25
  4 Piper, Nolan              12 Wester. Central     51-07.00   49-05.50   2   5
      46-06.25  49-05.50  5-06.50  46-11.75  47-00.50  48-11.25
  5 Herro, Jonathyn           12 Granville           43-08.75   46-02.00   2   4
      43-00.75  38-05.50  38-07.75  43-05  45-00  46-02
  6 Lee, Sean                 12 Newark              47-08.00   45-10.00   2   3
      FOUL  45-10  43-10  FOUL  43-05.25  FOUL
  7 Epler, Gabe               12 St. Charles         42-05.50   44-09.50   2   2
      41-11.50  42-01.25  39-01.25  37-10.50  44-01  44-09.50
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....Boys Shot Put
  8 Rayner, Ian               12 Wester. Central     46-07.50   44-04.00   2   1
      44-04  FOUL  43-07.75  41-05.50  41-11.50  FOUL
  9 Roth, Michael             12 New Albany          43-02.00   42-02.50   2
      39-04  41-07  FOUL  FOUL  42-02.50  39-06
 10 Bennett, Parker           10 Reynoldsburg        42-03.50   41-04.00   2
      39-03  41-04  40-09
 11 Blankson, Jordan          12 Northland           43-07.00   41-03.00   2
      41-03  40-10.50  37-05
 12 Ochs-Pettiford, Kaden     11 Gah. Lincoln        43-10.50   40-10.50   2
      40-10.50  FOUL  FOUL
 13 Gray, Ethan                9 Upper Arlington     41-10.25   40-03.50   1
      40-03.50  FOUL  39-00.50
 13 S Jones Jr, Bry'Neil      10 Northland           38-10.00   40-03.50   1
      40-03.50  38-01.75  38-07.50
 15 Bacon, Braylon            11 The Plains Athens   39-00.50   39-11.50   1
      39-11.50  FOUL  37-01.25
 16 Sharp, Saxon              12 Marion Harding      40-05.00   39-07.50   1
      39-07.50  39-02.50  38-07
 17 Gogolin, Zane             12 Carroll Bloo        44-04.00   39-03.50   2
      37-10.25  35-06.50  39-03.50
 18 Burton, Hollis            11 Reynoldsburg        40-02.00   38-11.25   1
      38-07.25  38-11.25  35-10.75
 19 Hendershot, Dustin        11 Marietta            41-11.00   38-07.00   1
      38-00.50  FOUL  38-07
 20 Bentley, Ryan             11 The Plains Athens   37-07.50   37-02.50   1
      34-00  36-02  37-02.50
 21 Shupert, Micah            10 Tri-Valley          48-04.00   37-02.00   2
      37-02  36-07.50  FOUL
 22 Bodman, Bradley            9 Upper Arlington     38-01.50   35-11.00   1
      35-10.50  35-10  35-11
 23 Bauer, Theodore            9 Marietta            36-06.00   34-00.25   1
      34-00.25  FOUL  33-03
 24 McDonald, Eli             10 Tri-Valley          34-06.25   33-09.50   1
      33-09.50  31-02  32-03.75
 25 Bidwell, Ayden            11 Newark              36-06.25   33-02.00   1
      31-01.50  FOUL  33-02
 26 Johnson, Jack             11 Granville           35-07.00   29-07.50   1
      16-10.50  29-07.50  28-07
 27 Warner, Cole              10 New Albany          32-03.00   28-09.50   1
      28-09.50  FOUL  26-10.50
 -- Dudley, Bubba             12 Canal Winchester    42-11.00       FOUL   2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Boys Discus Throw
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Chittum, Dylan            12 Carroll Bloo          157-01     162-01   2  10
      FOUL  153-11  154-10  145-09  157-05  162-01
  2 Flusche, Griffin          12 Gah. Lincoln          144-03     148-11   2   8
      117-09  145-10  113-01  FOUL  FOUL  148-11
  3 Piper, Nolan              12 Wester. Central       146-01     148-01   2   6
      145-03  141-07  147-00  FOUL  FOUL  148-01
  4 Herro, Jonathyn           12 Granville             147-02     141-06   2   5
      136-10  141-06  FOUL  133-07  127-04  124-04
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....Boys Discus Throw
  5 Roth, Michael             12 New Albany            150-02     140-09   2   4
      140-09  123-11  127-07  133-04  127-09  132-08
  6 Anyiakak, David           11 Gah. Lincoln          141-05     139-11   2   3
      FOUL  122-04  128-08  139-11  129-09  128-05
  7 Ball, Jaden               11 Carroll Bloo          124-07     131-06   2   2
      126-06  129-03  106-08  111-04  127-09  131-06
  8 Shupert, Micah            10 Tri-Valley            130-08     128-04   2   1
      127-08  124-07  122-06  127-08  FOUL  128-04
  9 Epler, Gabe               12 St. Charles           122-04     126-06   2
      112-04  114-09  126-06  FOUL  126-03  112-09
 10 Bauer, Theodore            9 Marietta              121-00     125-11   2
      119-10  125-11  FOUL
 11 Blankson, Jordan          12 Northland             140-10     125-08   2
      123-02  125-08  122-04
 12 Layne, Dylan              10 Granville             117-02     125-06   1
      125-06  117-09  111-08
 13 Desinat, Karl-Ivan        12 Northland             116-11     124-05   1
      112-06  121-01  124-05
 14 Courtney, Davonte         12 Canal Winchester      134-07     120-07   2
      109-02  120-07  117-06
 15 Bidwell, Ayden            11 Newark                125-11     118-09   2
      113-11  93-04  118-09
 16 Rickelmann, Wyatt         11 Wester. Central       136-09     118-01   2
      118-01  FOUL  100-10
 17 Lee, Sean                 12 Newark                129-02     115-11   2
      95-04  115-11  FOUL
 18 Sabo, Ethan               12 Reynoldsburg          107-10     109-07   1
      92-09  95-06  109-07
 19 Tarr, Lucas               11 Canal Winchester      111-08     106-02   1
      101-07  106-02  105-06
 20 Sharp, Saxon              12 Marion Harding        108-09     104-06   1
      104-06  102-03  104-00
 21 McDonald, Eli             10 Tri-Valley            105-06     104-01   1
      93-07  FOUL  104-01
 22 Rayner, Cameron           12 Marion Harding        105-09     103-01   1
      103-01  98-03  94-01
 23 Suh, Keaton               11 Upper Arlington       107-06     102-01   1
      102-01  FOUL  FOUL
 24 Mathena, Ryan             11 The Plains Athens     105-07      95-10   1
      95-10  81-09  FOUL
 25 Sautter, Will             11 New Albany             85-11      85-08   1
      85-08  FOUL  FOUL
 26 Hendershot, Dustin        11 Marietta              114-04      80-05   1
      FOUL  FOUL  80-05
 27 Bentley, Ryan             11 The Plains Athens     101-10      68-10   1
      FOUL  FOUL  68-10
 -- Horn, John                12 Upper Arlington       115-00       FOUL   1
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- montgomery, josiah        10 Reynoldsburg          119-10       FOUL   1
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Olen. Liberty              105        2) Wester. Central           101
    3) Granville                   87        4) Upper Arlington            78
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....Boys Discus Throw
    5) Bexley                      65        6) New Albany                 54
    7) Wester. South               53        8) Licking Hts.               47
    9) Newark                      30       10) Logan                      20
   11) Reynoldsburg                19       12) Tri-Valley                  3
   13) Marietta                     1
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Gah. Lincoln               145        2) Wester. Central           102
    3) Canal Winchester            96        4) Granville                  70
    5) New Albany                  66.50     6) Reynoldsburg               40
    7) Northland                   28        8) Upper Arlington            25.50
    9) Carroll Bloom-Carroll       24       10) Newark                     18
   11) Marion Harding              14       12) The Plains Athens          12
   13) Marietta                    10       14) St. Charles                 2
   15) Tri-Valley                   1


